
Deputy Forest Supervisor Edwards,

Today’s kids spend an average of seven hours a day staring at electronics. We moms are having to
work harder than ever to get them outdoors. Outdoor play has many benefits for our kids including
physical and emotional development, lower stress, fostering a sense of independence and
strengthening social skills. As a mom, it is important to me that there are numerous and varied
opportunities to get my children outside for outdoor play.

We need places like the Thompson Divide that offer opportunities to see our spectacular Colorado
landscapes, a chance to hike, spot wildlife, climb, and experience a sense of wonder. They also need
clean air and clean water for their health. For all these reasons, I support the proposal for the
Administrative Mineral Withdrawal for the Thompson Divide. Thank you to the Forest Service and
Bureau of Land Management for working to provide protection of these important public lands in the
White River and Gunnison National Forests.

Protection of Thompson Divide enjoys tremendous local and statewide support. Families, local
governments, recreationists, business owners, ranchers, and community members have long
supported efforts to permanently safeguard the area.

The withdrawal proposal will provide meaningful protection for Thompson Divide while we work toward
permanent protection. As you know, the area consists of prime, mostly roadless, wildlife habitat. It is
known to be an important migration corridor for lynx, moose, elk, deer, bear, and mountain lions, linking
wildlands near Grand Junction to the Elk Mountains. The area also includes many watersheds that
provide clean water.

Thank you for the foresight of protecting this critical area for future generations.

<First Name> <Last name>



First Name Last Name Date Submitted Submitted Email ZIP Code Street Address State City
Yvette Claeys 12/14/2023 yvetteclaeys@comcast.net 80247 � CO Denver
Katie Lewis 12/14/2023 reederkj@gmail.com 80027 2343 Dogwood Cir CO Louisville
Colleen Hoff 12/14/2023 ammasgopi@aol.com 81122 13440 County Road 502 CO Bayfield
Suzie Lucken 12/14/2023 suzie.lucken@gmail.com 80401 467 Tripp Dr CO Golden
Wayne Wathen 12/14/2023 wwathen@msn.com 80130 6426 Silver Mesa Dr Unit D CO Highlands Ranch
Mary Bagley 12/14/2023 mbagley16@gmail.com 80033 � CO Wheat Ridge
Pam Howard 12/14/2023 pamhhoward@gmail.com 80537 808 Willowrock Dr CO Loveland
Maggie Dailey 12/14/2023 maggiehdailey@gmail.com 80027 500 W Sycamore Cir CO Louisville
Sarah Hoepfinger 12/14/2023 sarah.hoepfinger@gmail.com 80027 1827 Eldorado Dr CO Superior
Ginger Hipszky 12/14/2023 ghipszky@gmail.com 80919 5805 Bourke Dr CO Colorado Springs
Sandra Bock 12/14/2023 bock1481@yahoo.com 80212 4700 W 36th Ave CO Denver
Cathie Leslie 12/14/2023 csleslie51@hotmail.com 80513 614 Bristlecone Ct CO Berthoud
Laura Waterworth 12/14/2023 snip-first@att.net 80013 3652 S Perth Cir Unit 104 CO Aurora
roger Peirce 12/14/2023 speirce@prodigy.net 87506 18 Paseo De Aguila NM Santa Fe
Janis Frazee 12/14/2023 janisfrazee@gmail.com 80132 19255 Starwood Dr CO Monument
Dawn Kolber-Grebe 12/14/2023 dkgrebe@gmail.com 80125 9744 Banner Peak St CO Littleton
Joe Baggett 12/14/2023 joewbaggett@yahoo.com 80231 8372 E Amherst Cir CO Denver
Katherine Davis 12/14/2023 LoneWolf999K@yahoo.com 80528 5225 White Willow Dr Apt D130 CO Fort Collins
cheryl schroeder 12/14/2023 schroca@msn.com 80809 8140 Chipita Park Rd CO Cascade
John White 12/14/2023 icejohnb@yahoo.com 81506 3032 N 15th St Apt 1105 CO Grand Junction
Jeremy Hakes 12/14/2023 jeremyhakes@gmail.com 80401 686 Entrada Dr CO Golden
Pamela Martien-Koch 12/14/2023 pamelamartien@hotmail.com 80403 214 Eagle Dr CO Golden
Dale Goodin 12/14/2023 dalegoodin@yahoo.com 80227 10893 W Dartmouth Ave CO Lakewood
Tricia Kob 12/14/2023 kobhouse@comcast.net 80526 1918 Leicester Way CO Fort Collins
Sara Ibarra 12/14/2023 kalasara22@gmail.com 80027 1442 Dillon Way CO Superior
Shelley Kilbon 12/14/2023 gwyddon33@hotmail.com 80538 4575 Keota Pl CO Loveland
Yvette Kimball 12/14/2023 ymkimball@comcast.net 80023 4716 Raven Run CO Broomfield
Lori Shindel 12/14/2023 oneintheweb@yahoo.com 80504 585 Sugar Mill Pl CO Longmont
Diane Rehner 12/14/2023 dianer@fcconnexion.net 80524 310 Smith St CO Fort Collins
Carla Behrens 12/14/2023 yayacarlita@comcast.net 80503 904 Little Leaf Ct CO Longmont
Carla Behrens 12/14/2023 yayacarlita@comcast.net 80503 904 Little Leaf Ct CO Longmont
Ronne Kuhn 12/14/2023 ronne39@gmail.com 80203 800 N Pearl St Apt 304 CO Denver
David Katz 12/14/2023 deekatz@yahoo.com 80005 7757 W 87th Dr CO Arvada
Shoshana Aal 12/14/2023 Shoshana.aal@gmail.com 80226 10 S Holland St CO Lakewood



Charles Berger 12/14/2023 charlieberger711@gmail.com 80501 917 Sunset St Apt 302 CO Longmont
Molly Huff 12/14/2023 seventhbloom@yahoo.com 80301 4529 Starboard Ct CO Boulder
Deborah Sheinman 12/14/2023 sheindk@yahoo.com 80907 3115 Jon St CO Colorado Springs
Janeene Porcher 12/14/2023 janeene52@gmail.com 80401 13568 W 23rd Pl CO Golden
Elizabeth Buchl 12/14/2023 ebuchl@cesicng.com 80526 � CO Fort Collins
Kate Carlisle 12/14/2023 oracle61166@gmail.com 81082 12240 COUNTY ROAD 734 CO Trinidad
Kathy Durrum 12/14/2023 kathydurrum@comcast.net 80017 1818 S Fundy Way CO Aurora
Margaret Lohr 12/14/2023 sweepyzero@yahoo.com 80022 17542 E 98th Way CO Commerce City
Ken Mahannah 12/14/2023 coloradoconversationalhypnosis@comcast.net 80513 � CO Berthoud
Christopher Henry 12/14/2023 christopherah@outlook.com 80228 12121 W Atlantic Dr CO Lakewood
Mary Keithler 12/14/2023 mkeithler@yahoo.com 80111 11322 E Ida Ct CO Englewood
Mary Wylie 12/14/2023 mwyliedems@gmail.com 80004 9692 W 71st Ave CO Arvada
Sara Kuntzler 12/15/2023 sarak@mtnmamas.org 80004 6074 Iris Way CO Arvada
Steven St.Clair 12/15/2023 steven_a_stclair@yahoo.com 81005 2305 Bronquist Rd CO Pueblo
Joan Sample 12/15/2023 joansample@comcast.net 80401 96 Shadow Ln CO Golden
Jill Biedka 12/15/2023 jillbiedka@hotmail.com 80435 10 Snowmass Cir CO Dillon
Shari Bradley 12/20/2023 shari.windsofchange@yahoo.com 80003 7550 Eaton St CO Arvada
Roberta Bishop 12/20/2023 ehbis@aol.com 80011 167 Del Mar Cir CO Aurora
Leila Mohseni 12/20/2023 omarlabrador@yahoo.com 80302 1526 Pine St CO Boulder
Leila Mohseni 12/20/2023 omarlabrador@yahoo.com 80302 1526 Pine St CO Boulder
Nancy Brown 12/20/2023 nbrown999@comcast.net 80219 2360 S Knox Ct CO Denver
Diane Huber 12/20/2023 dianemhuber@msn.com 80112 8230 E Otero Cir CO Centennial
Dorothy Sanchez 12/20/2023 dmhs0989@yahoo.com 81201 948 G St CO Salida
Donald Theiss 12/20/2023 truthparadise@hotmail.com 81611 100 N8th St CO Aspen
Richard Creswell 12/20/2023 rickcreswell@yahoo.com 80227 2557 S Dover St CO Lakewood
Amy Sherwood 12/22/2023 americasherwood@yahoo.com 80122 7139 S Elm Ct CO Centennial
Patrick Martin 12/20/2023 phm3martin@yahoo.com 80521 1034 W Oak St CO Fort Collins
Julia Love 12/16/2023 juliablove@gmail.com 80127 34 Tecoma Cir CO Littleton
Rebecca Heisler 12/24/2023 rebheisler@peoplepc.com 80236 2610 W Bates Ave CO Denver
Lara Chavis 12/20/2023 Larachavis@gmail.com 81631 PO Box 396 CO Eagle
Paola Ramirez 12/21/2023 paolaramirez4@hotmail.com 80220 1615 Kearney St CO Denver
Sandra Castro 12/20/2023 sandracv122@live.com 80015 21916 E Quincy Pl CO Aurora
Fay Chu Fong 12/25/2023 fchufong@yahoo.com 80224 1721 S Newport Way CO Denver
Kathryn Rose 12/16/2023 mizkate52@msn.com 80205 2749 N Lafayette St CO Denver
Lawrence Crowley 12/20/2023 magic@ecentral.com 80027 441 Pheasant Run CO Louisville



Linda Schlake 12/20/2023 dschlake1@msn.com 80501 2307 Sherri Mar St CO Longmont
Ramona Giroux 12/17/2023 rwgiroux@hotmail.com 80501 1803 18th Ave CO Longmont
Claudia Van Gerven 12/20/2023 vangervc@colorado.edu 80305 727 Ithaca Dr CO Boulder
Claudia Van Gerven 12/20/2023 vangervc@colorado.edu 80305 727 Ithaca Dr CO Boulder
Ambrey Nichols 12/20/2023 abnichols3@gmail.com 80123 6489 S Everett Way CO Littleton
Dolores O'Connor 12/20/2023 doloja22@aol.com 80020 2694 W 12Th Avenue Pl CO Broomfield
Elisa Greenberg 12/20/2023 lesterg@aol.com 80026 368 Casper Dr CO Lafayette
Jennifer Allison 12/20/2023 jenballison@gmail.com 80210 1200 S Columbine St CO Denver
Katharina Kasemir 12/17/2023 ka.kasemir@gmail.com 80026 1768 Dusty Boot Dr CO Lafayette
Katharina Kasemir 12/17/2023 ka.kasemir@gmail.com 80026 1768 Dusty Boot Dr CO Lafayette
Katy Jahn 12/20/2023 katya369@yahoo.com 80026 1506 Adonia Cir CO Lafayette
Melissa Riley 12/20/2023 meriley507@gmail.com 80537 264 Kathryn Dr CO Loveland
Jessica Downing 12/18/2023 jdowning12@gmail.com 81201 618 E St CO Salida
Katherine Quinn Asher 12/15/2023 kthrnquinn166@gmail.com 80238 2816 Syracuse Ct CO Denver
Hilary Garlick 12/16/2023 hilary.clyne@gmail.com 80401 2100 Mt Zion Dr CO Golden
Jen Clanahan 12/20/2023 jen@mtnmamas.org 80206 3636 E 7Th Avenue Pkwy CO Denver
Holly Bowers 12/15/2023 hollymb12@gmail.com 80026 1198 Milo Cir Unit B CO Lafayette
amy scott 12/17/2023 bussera@gmail.com 80214 � CO Lakewood
Elizabeth Buchl 12/15/2023 elbuchl14@outlook.com 80526 5901 Sunny Dr CO Fort Collins
ki pow 12/16/2023 luvtoread88@gmail.com 48301 351 Westbourne Ct MI Bloomfield Hills
Channing Childs 12/16/2023 channingchilds11@gmail.com 80212 4739 Stuart St CO Denver
Kevin Gibson 12/21/2023 kevin_c_gibson@yahoo.com � CO Denver


